questionnaires  assessing  GI  symptoms  and  complications.  A  descriptive  analysis  as  well  as  a

bivariate and  multivariate  analysis  were  performer  using  binary  logistic  regression.  p  < 0.05  was

considered  significant.

Results:  Eight  hundred  twenty-nine  patients  were  enrolled;  129  (15.6%)  had  severe  COVID-19,

113 (13.7%)  required  ICU  admission,  and  43  (5.2%)  died.  Upon  admission,  the  most  prevalent  GI

symptoms were  anorexia  (n  = 413;  49.8%),  diarrhoea  (n  =  327;  39.4%),  nausea/vomiting  (n  =  227;